1. Do you support or oppose the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion from Alberta to a Vancouver-area port?

I N I

EDUCATION

_ = = ---

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
1074 633 441 251 357 466 31 154 457 431
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 68% 45% 48% 55% 63% 41% 47% 56% 64%
B CcD * FG FGH
463 323 140 91 126 246 4 70 196 192
Strongly support 24% 35% 14% 18% 19% 33% 6% 21% 24% 28%
B CcD * F F F
611 310 301 160 231 220 27 84 261 239
Somewhat support 32% 33% 31% 31% 36% 30% 35% 26% 32% 35%
* G
459 192 267 148 153 159 16 80 206 158
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 21% 27% 28% 24% 21% 1% 24% 25% 23%
A E *
252 108 143 92 82 78 7 44 118 83
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 15% 18% 13% 11% 9% 13% 14% 12%
E *
208 84 124 56 71 80 9 36 88 75
Strongly oppose 11% 9% 13% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11%
A *
374 102 272 121 139 114 29 95 161 89
Don't know 20% 11% 28% 23% 21% 15% 38% 29% 20% 13%
A E E HI* HI |
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I




Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. Would you support or oppose the following:Would you support or oppose the following: - The federal government of Canada using tax-dollars to help ensure that the pipeline
expansion gets built

Gender

T eender | e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
804 461 343 211 272 321 30 106 339 328
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 50% 35% 41% 42% 44% 40% 32% 41% 48%
B * G GH
215 149 66 62 55 98 3 34 84 93
Strongly support 11% 16% 7% 12% 9% 13% 4% 10% 10% 14%
B D *
589 312 277 149 216 223 27 72 255 235
Somewhat support 31% 34% 28% 29% 33% 30% 35% 22% 31% 35%
B G* G G
872 401 471 246 288 338 32 159 391 291
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 43% 48% 47% 44% 46% 42% 48% 47% 43%
*
401 193 208 119 131 151 14 67 177 144
Somewhat oppose 21% 21% 21% 23% 20% 20% 18% 20% 21% 21%
*
471 208 263 126 157 188 18 92 214 146
Strongly oppose 25% 22% 27% 24% 24% 25% 24% 28% 26% 22%
*
231 65 166 64 88 79 14 64 94 58
Don't know 12% 7% 17% 12% 14% 11% 19% 20% 11% 9%
A I* HI
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I



Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. Would you support or oppose the following:Would you support or oppose the following: - The provincial government of Alberta using tax-dollars to help ensure that the

pipeline expansion gets built

Gender

b Gender | o AGE |  EDUCATON
A B C D E F G H | \

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
905 539 366 222 303 380 29 132 370 373
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 58% 37% 43% 47% 52% 38% 40% 45% 55%
B C * FGH
237 154 83 61 59 117 4 33 96 105
Strongly support 12% 17% 8% 12% 9% 16% 5% 10% 12% 15%
B D * F
668 384 283 160 244 263 26 99 274 268
Somewhat support 35% 41% 29% 31% 38% 36% 34% 30% 33% 40%
B * GH
718 306 412 216 239 263 29 132 335 222
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 33% 42% 42% 37% 36% 37% 40% 41% 33%
A * |
355 157 198 113 124 118 12 51 176 116
Somewhat oppose 19% 17% 20% 22% 19% 16% 16% 16% 21% 17%
E *
362 148 214 103 115 145 16 80 159 107
Strongly oppose 19% 16% 22% 20% 18% 20% 21% 24% 19% 16%
A * |
285 82 202 83 107 95 18 65 119 82
Don't know 15% 9% 21% 16% 16% 13% 24% 20% 14% 12%
A I* |
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I




Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. Would you support or oppose the following:Would you support or oppose the following: - The provincial government of British Columbia using tax-dollars to help ensure that

the pipeline expansion gets built

Gender

b Gender | o AGE |  EDUCATON
A B C D E F G H | \

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
858 495 362 218 289 350 27 131 359 341
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 53% 37% 42% 45% 47% 36% 40% 44% 50%
B * FGH
239 158 82 66 71 102 5 34 94 106
Strongly support 13% 17% 8% 13% 11% 14% 6% 10% 11% 16%
B *
618 337 281 152 218 249 23 96 265 234
Somewhat support 32% 36% 29% 29% 34% 34% 30% 29% 32% 35%
B *
759 336 422 214 254 290 33 128 345 253
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 36% 43% 41% 39% 39% 43% 39% 42% 37%
A *
378 180 199 121 125 133 15 52 171 140
Somewhat oppose 20% 19% 20% 23% 19% 18% 19% 16% 21% 21%
*
380 157 224 93 130 158 18 76 174 113
Strongly oppose 20% 17% 23% 18% 20% 21% 24% 23% 21% 17%
A *
291 95 196 89 105 97 16 71 120 84
Don't know 15% 10% 20% 17% 16% 13% 21% 21% 15% 12%
A * HI
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I




Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. Would you support or oppose the following:Would you support or oppose the following: - The federal government using its financial leverage to persuade British Columbia to
accept the pipeline expansion with incentives if they cooperate (i.e. an increase of federal transfer payments that fund provincial government programs)

T Gender | AGE | EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
790 470 320 200 275 315 27 110 331 322
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 51% 33% 38% 42% 43% 35% 33% 40% 48%
B * GH
197 139 58 55 55 87 6 34 84 73
Strongly support 10% 15% 6% 11% 8% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11%
B *
593 330 262 145 220 228 21 76 247 249
Somewhat support 31% 36% 27% 28% 34% 31% 27% 23% 30% 37%
B * GH
867 390 477 250 272 345 26 146 403 293
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 42% 49% 48% 42% 47% 34% 44% 49% 43%
A * F
454 213 241 143 145 165 11 69 213 161
Somewhat oppose 24% 23% 25% 28% 22% 22% 15% 21% 26% 24%
*
413 177 236 106 127 180 15 77 190 132
Strongly oppose 22% 19% 24% 20% 20% 24% 20% 23% 23% 19%
A *
250 67 183 71 102 78 24 74 90 63
Don't know 13% 7% 19% 14% 16% 11% 31% 22% 11% 9%
A E HI* HI
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:



Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. Would you support or oppose the following:Would you support or oppose the following: - The federal government using its financial leverage to persuade British Columbia to
accept the pipeline expansion with penalties if they don't cooperate (i.e. reduction of federal transfer payments that fund provincial government programs)

T Gender | AGE | EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
789 494 295 187 255 347 25 93 336 334
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 53% 30% 36% 39% 47% 33% 28% 41% 49%
B CcD * G FGH
285 210 75 57 77 151 3 41 112 130
Strongly support 15% 23% 8% 11% 12% 20% 4% 12% 14% 19%
B ch * F FGH
504 284 220 130 178 195 22 53 225 204
Somewhat support 26% 31% 22% 25% 27% 26% 29% 16% 27% 30%
B G* G G
855 351 504 256 282 317 33 160 393 268
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 38% 51% 49% 43% 43% 44% 49% 48% 40%
A * | |
412 163 248 127 130 155 14 71 188 139
Somewhat oppose 22% 18% 25% 24% 20% 21% 18% 22% 23% 20%
A *
443 188 255 129 152 163 20 89 204 130
Strongly oppose 23% 20% 26% 25% 23% 22% 26% 27% 25% 19%
A * | |
263 82 181 78 111 74 18 75 95 75
Don't know 14% 9% 19% 15% 17% 10% 23% 23% 12% 11%
A E E HI* HI
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:



Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. Would you support or oppose the following:Would you support or oppose the following: - The federal government using its legal authority to require British Columbia to accept
the pipeline expansion, before the Supreme Court rules on whether it has the authority to do so

Gender

T eender | e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
800 504 296 194 273 333 27 104 354 315
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 54% 30% 37% 42% 45% 35% 32% 43% 46%
B C * G G
313 226 87 48 90 175 6 50 131 126
Strongly support 16% 24% 9% 9% 14% 24% 8% 15% 16% 19%
B C CcD *
487 278 209 146 183 158 21 55 223 189
Somewhat support 26% 30% 21% 28% 28% 21% 27% 17% 27% 28%
B E E * G G
837 345 492 255 265 318 30 156 368 284
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 37% 50% 49% 41% 43% 39% 47% 45% 42%
A D *
403 179 224 127 125 150 15 78 163 148
Somewhat oppose 21% 19% 23% 24% 19% 20% 20% 24% 20% 22%
*
434 167 268 128 140 167 15 78 205 136
Strongly oppose 23% 18% 27% 24% 22% 23% 20% 24% 25% 20%
A *
270 78 192 72 110 88 20 69 102 79
Don't know 14% 8% 20% 14% 17% 12% 26% 21% 12% 12%
A E HI* HI
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I



Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_7. Would you support or oppose the following:Would you support or oppose the following: - The federal government using its legal authority to require British Columbia to accept
the pipeline expansion, but only if the Supreme Court rules that the federal government has the power to do so

T Gender | AGE | EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
936 525 411 239 327 369 32 136 409 358
Top 2 Box (Net) 49% 57% 42% 46% 50% 50% 42% 41% 50% 53%
B * G G
296 204 91 69 85 142 8 54 111 123
Strongly support 16% 22% 9% 13% 13% 19% 10% 16% 13% 18%
B ch *
640 321 319 170 242 227 24 82 298 236
Somewhat support 34% 35% 33% 33% 37% 31% 32% 25% 36% 35%
E * G G
647 301 346 193 192 262 22 111 293 221
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 32% 35% 37% 30% 36% 29% 34% 36% 33%
D *
359 173 186 126 93 141 12 62 158 127
Somewhat oppose 19% 19% 19% 24% 14% 19% 15% 19% 19% 19%
D *
288 128 160 67 100 122 11 48 135 94
Strongly oppose 15% 14% 16% 13% 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 14%
*
324 101 223 89 129 106 22 83 122 98
Don't know 17% 11% 23% 17% 20% 14% 29% 25% 15% 14%
A E HI* HI
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:



Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Would you support or oppose the following:Would you support or oppose the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

_ = = ---

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
804 461 343 211 272 321 30 106 339 328
The federal government of Canada using tax-dollars to help
ensure that the pipeline expansion gets built 42% 50% 35% 41% 42% 44% 40% 32% 41% 48%
B * G GH
905 539 366 222 303 380 29 132 370 373
The provincial government of Alberta using tax-dollars to
help ensure that the pipeline expansion gets built 47% 58% 37% 43% 47% 529% 38% 40% 45% 55%
B C * FGH
858 495 362 218 289 350 27 131 359 341
The provincial government of British Columbia using tax-
dollars to help ensure that the pipeline expansion gets built 45% 53% 37% 22% 45% 47% 36% 40% 44% 50%
B * FGH
790 470 320 200 275 315 27 110 331 322

The federal government using its financial leverage to
persuade British Columbia to accept the pipeline expansion
with incentives if they cooperate (i.e. an increase of federal
transfer payments that fund provincial government

programs) 41% 51% 33% 38% 42% 43% 35% 33% 40% 48%
B * GH
789 494 295 187 255 347 25 93 336 334

The federal government using its financial leverage to
persuade British Columbia to accept the pipeline expansion
with penalties if they don't cooperate (i.e. reduction of
federal transfer payments that fund provincial government

programs) 41% 53% 30% 36% 39% 47% 33% 28% 41% 49%
B D * G FGH
800 504 296 194 273 333 27 104 354 315

The federal government using its legal authority to require
British Columbia to accept the pipeline expansion, before
the Supreme Court rules on whether it has the authority to




do so 42% 54% 30% 37% 42% 45% 35% 32% 43% 46%
B C * G G
936 525 411 239 327 369 32 136 409 358
The federal government using its legal authority to require
British Columbia to accept the pipeline expansion, but only
if the Supreme Court rules that the federal government has
the power to do so 49% 57% 42% 46% 50% 50% 42% 41% 50% 53%
B * G G

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Would you support or oppose the following:Would you support or oppose the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

_ = = ---

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
872 401 471 246 288 338 32 159 391 291
The federal government of Canada using tax-dollars to help
ensure that the pipeline expansion gets built 46% 43% 48% 47% 44% 46% 42% 48% 47% 43%
*
718 306 412 216 239 263 29 132 335 222
The provincial government of Alberta using tax-dollars to
help ensure that the pipeline expansion gets built 38% 33% 42% 22% 37% 36% 37% 40% 41% 33%
A * |
759 336 422 214 254 290 33 128 345 253
The provincial government of British Columbia using tax-
dollars to help ensure that the pipeline expansion gets built 40% 36% 43% 1% 39% 39% 43% 39% 22% 37%
A *
867 390 477 250 272 345 26 146 403 293

The federal government using its financial leverage to
persuade British Columbia to accept the pipeline expansion
with incentives if they cooperate (i.e. an increase of federal
transfer payments that fund provincial government

programs) 45% 42% 49% 48% 42% 47% 34% 44% 49% 43%
A * F
855 351 504 256 282 317 33 160 393 268

The federal government using its financial leverage to
persuade British Columbia to accept the pipeline expansion
with penalties if they don't cooperate (i.e. reduction of
federal transfer payments that fund provincial government

programs) 45% 38% 51% 49% 43% 43% 44% 49% 48% 40%
A * | |
837 345 492 255 265 318 30 156 368 284

The federal government using its legal authority to require
British Columbia to accept the pipeline expansion, before
the Supreme Court rules on whether it has the authority to




do so 44% 37% 50% 49% 41% 43% 39% 47% 45% 42%
A D *
647 301 346 193 192 262 22 111 293 221
The federal government using its legal authority to require
British Columbia to accept the pipeline expansion, but only
if the Supreme Court rules that the federal government has
the power to do so 34% 32% 35% 37% 30% 36% 29% 34% 36% 33%
D *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. How would you rate how each of these people or groups is handling the dispute over the expansion of the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline? - BC Premier John Horgan

Gender

b Gender | o AGE |  EDUCATON
A B C D E F G H | \

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
445 243 202 149 156 139 20 59 188 178
Top 2 Box (Net) 23% 26% 21% 29% 24% 19% 26% 18% 23% 26%
B E * G
83 50 33 39 20 24 1 11 31 40
Very well 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6%
DE *
362 192 170 110 136 115 18 49 157 138
Fairly well 19% 21% 17% 21% 21% 16% 24% 15% 19% 20%
E *
827 473 354 158 271 398 30 137 358 302
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 51% 36% 30% 42% 54% 39% 42% 43% 45%
B C CcD *
448 217 231 100 153 195 17 75 191 165
Fairly poorly 24% 23% 24% 19% 24% 26% 22% 23% 23% 24%
C *
379 256 123 58 118 203 13 62 167 136
Very poorly 20% 28% 13% 11% 18% 28% 17% 19% 20% 20%
B C Ccb *
635 212 424 214 221 200 27 133 277 198
Don't know 33% 23% 43% 41% 34% 27% 35% 40% 34% 29%
A E E * |
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I




Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. How would you rate how each of these people or groups is handling the dispute over the expansion of the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline? - Alberta Premier Rachel

Notley

Gender

b Gender | o AGE |  EDUCATON
A B C D E F G H | \

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
661 405 256 150 197 314 21 93 267 280
Top 2 Box (Net) 35% 44% 26% 29% 30% 43% 27% 28% 32% 41%
B CD * GH
125 85 40 31 35 59 4 22 43 55
Very well 7% 9% 1% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8%
B *
536 320 216 119 162 255 17 72 224 224
Fairly well 28% 35% 22% 23% 25% 35% 22% 22% 27% 33%
B ch * GH
628 321 307 162 232 234 31 96 297 204
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 35% 31% 31% 36% 32% 40% 29% 36% 30%
*
389 200 189 106 128 156 14 63 188 125
Fairly poorly 20% 22% 19% 20% 20% 21% 18% 19% 23% 18%
*
239 121 118 56 104 79 17 33 109 80
Very poorly 13% 13% 12% 11% 16% 11% 22% 10% 13% 12%
CE GI*
618 201 417 208 220 190 25 140 260 193
Don't know 32% 22% 43% 40% 34% 26% 33% 42% 32% 29%
A E E * HI
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I




Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. How would you rate how each of these people or groups is handling the dispute over the expansion of the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline? - Prime Minister Justin

Trudeau

Gender

b Gender | o AGE |  EDUCATON
A B C D E F G H | \

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
640 342 298 184 207 250 28 93 273 246
Top 2 Box (Net) 34% 37% 30% 35% 32% 34% 36% 28% 33% 36%
B * G
150 95 55 46 53 51 11 24 63 52
Very well 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 7% 15% 7% 8% 8%
B *
490 247 243 137 154 199 17 69 211 194
Fairly well 26% 27% 25% 26% 24% 27% 22% 21% 26% 29%
* G
924 494 430 210 325 389 32 144 412 336
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 53% 44% 40% 50% 53% 42% 44% 50% 50%
B C C *
458 227 230 114 145 199 4 63 204 186
Fairly poorly 24% 25% 23% 22% 22% 27% 6% 19% 25% 27%
* F F FG
466 267 200 96 180 190 28 81 208 150
Very poorly 24% 29% 20% 19% 28% 26% 36% 25% 25% 22%
B C C I*
343 91 252 127 116 99 17 92 139 95
Don't know 18% 10% 26% 24% 18% 13% 22% 28% 17% 14%
A DE * HI
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I




Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. How would you rate how each of these people or groups is handling the dispute over the expansion of the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline? - Kinder Morgan Canada

Gender

b Gender | o AGE |  EDUCATON
A B C D E F G H | \

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
640 400 240 161 203 276 26 88 265 261
Top 2 Box (Net) 34% 43% 24% 31% 31% 37% 35% 27% 32% 39%
B * GH
124 95 29 29 41 54 2 23 44 54
Very well 6% 10% 3% 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 5% 8%
B *
516 305 211 132 162 222 24 65 221 207
Fairly well 27% 33% 22% 25% 25% 30% 31% 20% 27% 31%
B * G G
635 320 314 147 217 271 22 108 284 221
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 35% 32% 28% 33% 37% 29% 33% 34% 33%
C *
430 219 211 103 138 189 12 71 182 164
Fairly poorly 23% 24% 22% 20% 21% 26% 16% 22% 22% 24%
*
205 102 103 44 79 82 10 37 102 57
Very poorly 11% 11% 11% 8% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 8%
*
632 206 426 213 228 191 28 133 275 196
Don't know 33% 22% 43% 41% 35% 26% 36% 40% 33% 29%
A E E * |
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I




Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_5. How would you rate how each of these people or groups is handling the dispute over the expansion of the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline? - Opposition groups within
British Columbia (i.e. environmental groups, First Nations, etc.)

Gender

b Gender | o AGE |  EDUCATON
A B C D E F G H | \

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
677 333 343 225 220 232 24 123 285 245
Top 2 Box (Net) 35% 36% 35% 43% 34% 31% 31% 37% 35% 36%
DE *
159 83 76 68 43 48 2 26 75 55
Very well 8% 9% 8% 13% 7% 7% 3% 8% 9% 8%
DE *
518 250 267 157 177 183 21 97 210 190
Fairly well 27% 27% 27% 30% 27% 25% 28% 29% 25% 28%
*
766 431 335 146 254 366 29 107 331 298
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 47% 34% 28% 39% 50% 38% 33% 40% 44%
B C CD * G
425 201 224 92 131 201 17 61 174 172
Fairly poorly 22% 22% 23% 18% 20% 27% 22% 19% 21% 25%
CD *
341 231 110 54 123 164 12 46 157 126
Very poorly 18% 25% 11% 10% 19% 22% 16% 14% 19% 19%
B C C *
464 162 302 149 175 141 24 99 208 134
Don't know 24% 17% 31% 29% 27% 19% 31% 30% 25% 20%
A E E * | |
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I




Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. How would you rate how each of these people or groups is handling the dispute over the expansion of the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline? - Top 2 Box Summary
Gender

T eender | e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
445 243 202 149 156 139 20 59 188 178
BC Premier John Horgan 23% 26% 21% 29% 24% 19% 26% 18% 23% 26%
B E * G
661 405 256 150 197 314 21 93 267 280
Alberta Premier Rachel Notley 35% 44% 26% 29% 30% 43% 27% 28% 32% 41%
B CD * GH
640 342 298 184 207 250 28 93 273 246
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 34% 37% 30% 35% 32% 34% 36% 28% 33% 36%
B * G
640 400 240 161 203 276 26 88 265 261
Kinder Morgan Canada 34% 43% 24% 31% 31% 37% 35% 27% 32% 39%
B * GH
677 333 343 225 220 232 24 123 285 245
Opposition groups within British Columbia (i.e.
environmental groups, First Nations, etc.) 35% 36% 35% 43% 349% 31% 31% 37% 35% 36%
DE *
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. How would you rate how each of these people or groups is handling the dispute over the expansion of the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline? - Bottom 2 Box Summary
Gender

T eender | e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
827 473 354 158 271 398 30 137 358 302
BC Premier John Horgan 43% 51% 36% 30% 42% 54% 39% 42% 43% 45%
B C CD *
628 321 307 162 232 234 31 96 297 204
Alberta Premier Rachel Notley 33% 35% 31% 31% 36% 32% 40% 29% 36% 30%
*
924 494 430 210 325 389 32 144 412 336
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 48% 53% 44% 40% 50% 53% 42% 44% 50% 50%
B C C *
635 320 314 147 217 271 22 108 284 221
Kinder Morgan Canada 33% 35% 32% 28% 33% 37% 29% 33% 34% 33%
C *
766 431 335 146 254 366 29 107 331 298
Opposition groups within British Columbia (i.e.
environmental groups, First Nations, etc.) 20% 47% 349% 28% 39% 50% 38% 33% 20% 44%
B C CD * G
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Who of the following do you believe has the best interests of Canada at heart when it comes to their position on the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion?
Gender

T eender | e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
90 55 34 28 34 27 4 19 34 33
BC Premier John Horgan 5% 6% 1% 5% 5% 1% 6% 6% 4% 5%
B *
224 150 73 42 62 120 6 29 104 84
Alberta Premier Rachel Notley 12% 16% 7% 8% 10% 16% 8% 9% 13% 12%
B CD *
476 260 216 134 155 187 20 62 200 194
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 25% 28% 22% 26% 24% 25% 26% 19% 24% 29%
B * G
150 99 51 53 54 44 3 32 65 50
Kinder Morgan Canada 8% 11% 5% 10% 8% 6% 4% 10% 8% 7%
B E *
345 139 207 119 108 119 18 48 156 124
Opposition groups within British Columbia (i.e.
environmental groups, First Nations, etc.) 18% 15% 21% 23% 17% 16% 23% 15% 19% 18%
A DE *
623 224 398 145 235 242 25 139 266 193
Don't know 33% 24% 41% 28% 36% 33% 32% 42% 32% 29%
A C * HI
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:



Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - | am interested in this issue, personally.

Gender

b Gender | o AGE |  EDUCATON
A B C D E F G H | \

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
979 571 408 238 319 422 31 131 410 407
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 62% 42% 46% 49% 57% 40% 40% 50% 60%
B CcD * G FGH
265 179 86 58 68 138 12 37 108 109
Strongly agree 14% 19% 9% 11% 11% 19% 15% 11% 13% 16%
B CcD *
714 391 323 180 251 283 19 94 302 298
Somewhat agree 37% 42% 33% 35% 39% 38% 25% 29% 37% 44%
B * G FGH
738 301 436 216 263 259 32 146 330 230
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 33% 45% 41% 40% 35% 41% 45% 40% 34%
A * |
488 212 276 135 166 187 16 89 217 166
Somewhat disagree 26% 23% 28% 26% 26% 25% 22% 27% 26% 24%
A *
250 89 160 81 96 73 15 58 113 64
Strongly disagree 13% 10% 16% 16% 15% 10% 20% 18% 14% 9%
A E E I* | |
190 55 135 67 67 57 14 52 84 41
Don't know 10% 6% 14% 13% 10% 8% 18% 16% 10% 6%
A E I* HI |
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I




Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - The pipeline expansion is in Canada's national

interest.

Gender

b Gender | o AGE |  EDUCATON
A B C D E F G H | \

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
1142 649 493 267 388 487 37 179 475 453
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 70% 50% 51% 60% 66% 48% 54% 58% 67%
B C C * FGH
522 346 176 100 162 259 14 78 211 218
Strongly agree 27% 37% 18% 19% 25% 35% 18% 24% 26% 32%
B CD * FGH
621 304 317 167 226 228 22 100 263 235
Somewhat agree 33% 33% 32% 32% 35% 31% 29% 30% 32% 35%
*
460 195 265 146 163 151 15 83 219 143
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 21% 27% 28% 25% 20% 19% 25% 27% 21%
A E *
272 129 143 91 93 88 7 56 131 78
Somewhat disagree 14% 14% 15% 17% 14% 12% 9% 17% 16% 12%
E *
187 66 122 55 70 62 8 27 88 65
Strongly disagree 10% 7% 12% 11% 11% 8% 10% 8% 11% 10%
A *
305 83 222 108 97 100 25 68 130 81
Don't know 16% 9% 23% 21% 15% 14% 33% 21% 16% 12%
A DE HI* |
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I




Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - The pipeline expansion should only go forward with

the full consent of the government of British Columbia.

Gender

b Gender | o AGE |  EDUCATON
A B C D E F G H | \

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
913 436 478 322 308 284 35 155 374 349
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 47% 49% 62% 47% 38% 46% 47% 45% 51%
DE E *
283 144 139 108 89 87 7 49 127 100
Strongly agree 15% 16% 14% 21% 14% 12% 10% 15% 15% 15%
DE *
630 291 339 214 219 197 28 106 247 249
Somewhat agree 33% 31% 35% 41% 34% 27% 36% 32% 30% 37%
DE E * H
694 398 296 115 239 341 17 100 327 250
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 43% 30% 22% 37% 46% 23% 30% 40% 37%
B C CcD * FG F
387 199 188 73 150 165 10 53 184 140
Somewhat disagree 20% 21% 19% 14% 23% 22% 13% 16% 22% 21%
C C *
307 200 107 42 89 176 7 47 143 109
Strongly disagree 16% 22% 11% 8% 14% 24% 10% 14% 17% 16%
B C Ccb *
299 93 207 84 102 113 24 74 123 79
Don't know 16% 10% 21% 16% 16% 15% 31% 22% 15% 12%
A HI* HI
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I




Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - The pipeline expansion should only go forward with
the full consent of the First Nations whose territory the pipeline passes through.

Gender

T eender | e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
952 460 493 299 347 307 37 161 408 347
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 50% 50% 57% 53% 2% 48% 49% 49% 51%
E E *
375 166 209 132 129 114 11 73 159 132
Strongly agree 20% 18% 21% 25% 20% 15% 14% 22% 19% 19%
E *
577 294 284 167 217 193 26 88 249 215
Somewhat agree 30% 32% 29% 32% 33% 26% 34% 27% 30% 32%
E *
688 389 299 136 213 338 21 100 309 258
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 42% 30% 26% 33% 46% 28% 30% 37% 38%
B C CcD *
386 209 177 94 106 186 15 57 156 157
Somewhat disagree 20% 23% 18% 18% 16% 25% 20% 17% 19% 23%
CcD *
302 180 122 42 107 152 6 43 153 101
Strongly disagree 16% 19% 12% 8% 17% 21% 8% 13% 19% 15%
B C C *
267 78 189 85 89 93 18 68 107 73
Don't know 14% 8% 19% 16% 14% 13% 24% 21% 13% 11%
A HI* HI
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I



Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - The federal government should have the authority
to make decisions on projects deemed to be in the national interest of Canada, even if it overrides the wishes of a provincial government.

T Gender | AGE | EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
1038 623 415 254 352 433 35 155 428 420
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 67% 42% 49% 54% 59% 46% 47% 52% 62%
B C * FGH
413 278 135 73 124 217 9 65 164 176
Strongly agree 22% 30% 14% 14% 19% 29% 11% 20% 20% 26%
B ch * FH
625 345 280 181 228 216 27 90 265 244
Somewhat agree 33% 37% 29% 35% 35% 29% 35% 27% 32% 36%
B * G
581 223 358 173 191 216 20 101 271 190
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 24% 37% 33% 30% 29% 26% 31% 33% 28%
A *
330 122 208 98 101 131 9 60 147 114
Somewhat disagree 17% 13% 21% 19% 16% 18% 12% 18% 18% 17%
A *
251 101 150 75 90 85 11 41 124 76
Strongly disagree 13% 11% 15% 14% 14% 12% 14% 12% 15% 11%
A *
288 81 207 94 105 89 22 73 125 68
Don't know 15% 9% 21% 18% 16% 12% 28% 22% 15% 10%
A E HI* HI |
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:



Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - The environmental concerns about the pipeline
expansion outweigh the economic benefits of expanding the pipeline.

Gender

T eender | e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
824 388 436 259 290 275 27 135 352 311
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 42% 45% 50% 45% 37% 35% 41% 43% 46%
E E *
319 142 177 112 102 105 7 52 132 127
Strongly agree 17% 15% 18% 22% 16% 14% 9% 16% 16% 19%
DE *
505 245 260 147 188 170 19 83 219 183
Somewhat agree 26% 26% 27% 28% 29% 23% 25% 25% 27% 27%
E *
728 419 309 151 234 342 20 103 325 280
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 45% 32% 29% 36% 46% 26% 31% 39% 41%
B C CcD * G FG
419 206 213 94 145 181 13 61 190 155
Somewhat disagree 22% 22% 22% 18% 22% 24% 18% 18% 23% 23%
C *
309 213 96 58 90 162 7 42 135 125
Strongly disagree 16% 23% 10% 11% 14% 22% 9% 13% 16% 18%
B CcD *
355 120 235 110 124 121 30 91 147 87
Don't know 19% 13% 24% 21% 19% 16% 39% 28% 18% 13%
A HI* HI |
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I



Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - Kinder Morgan's decision to impose a May 31st
deadline on deciding about the future of the pipeline was a smart move to force the governments into taking decisive action.

T Gender | AGE | EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
957 540 417 251 303 403 28 149 400 380
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 58% 43% 48% 47% 55% 36% 45% 49% 56%
B D * FGH
266 175 91 77 88 101 7 56 97 106
Strongly agree 14% 19% 9% 15% 14% 14% 9% 17% 12% 16%
B *
690 365 325 174 215 302 21 93 303 274
Somewhat agree 36% 39% 33% 33% 33% 41% 28% 28% 37% 40%
B CcD * G G
572 265 307 151 199 222 24 91 257 200
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 29% 31% 29% 31% 30% 32% 28% 31% 30%
*
361 166 195 94 119 148 14 58 157 132
Somewhat disagree 19% 18% 20% 18% 18% 20% 19% 18% 19% 19%
*
211 99 112 58 80 73 10 33 100 68
Strongly disagree 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 12% 10%
*
378 121 257 118 146 114 25 89 167 98
Don't know 20% 13% 26% 23% 23% 15% 32% 27% 20% 14%
A E E HI* HI |
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:



Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - Kinder Morgan's decision to impose a May 31st
deadline on deciding about the future of the pipeline was nothing more than a pressure tactic to help their profits.

T Gender | AGE | EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
1014 521 493 296 339 379 36 150 438 390
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 56% 50% 57% 52% 51% 47% 46% 53% 58%
B * G
331 185 147 110 102 120 13 65 131 123
Strongly agree 17% 20% 15% 21% 16% 16% 17% 20% 16% 18%
B *
683 337 346 186 237 259 23 85 307 267
Somewhat agree 36% 36% 35% 36% 37% 35% 30% 26% 37% 39%
* G G
500 277 222 106 174 220 16 88 218 179
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 30% 23% 20% 27% 30% 20% 27% 26% 26%
B C C *
355 188 167 81 120 154 10 56 157 131
Somewhat disagree 19% 20% 17% 16% 19% 21% 14% 17% 19% 19%
*
144 89 55 25 54 66 5 31 61 47
Strongly disagree 8% 10% 6% 5% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 7%
B C *
393 128 265 119 135 139 25 92 168 108
Don't know 21% 14% 27% 23% 21% 19% 33% 28% 20% 16%
A HI* HI
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:



Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - Pipeline expansion is necessary to show the world

that Canada is serious about exporting its goods.

Gender

b Gender | o AGE |  EDUCATON
A B C D E F G H | \

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
1034 595 438 225 371 438 34 157 433 410
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 64% 45% 43% 57% 59% 45% 48% 53% 61%
B C C * FGH
440 292 148 89 130 220 11 67 192 170
Strongly agree 23% 32% 15% 17% 20% 30% 15% 20% 23% 25%
B CcD *
594 303 291 135 241 217 23 90 241 240
Somewhat agree 31% 33% 30% 26% 37% 29% 30% 27% 29% 35%
CE * GH
566 235 331 187 173 206 18 106 248 194
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 25% 34% 36% 27% 28% 23% 32% 30% 29%
A DE *
322 134 188 102 95 125 8 64 139 112
Somewhat disagree 17% 14% 19% 20% 15% 17% 10% 20% 17% 16%
A *
244 101 143 84 79 80 10 42 109 83
Strongly disagree 13% 11% 15% 16% 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 12%
E *
307 96 211 109 103 95 24 67 143 73
Don't know 16% 10% 22% 21% 16% 13% 32% 20% 17% 11%
A E HI* | |
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I




Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - Pipeline expansion is necessary to create jobs in

Western Canada.

Gender

b Gender | o AGE |  EDUCATON
A B C D E F G H | \

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
1143 647 496 262 394 487 33 183 491 436
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 70% 51% 50% 61% 66% 44% 56% 60% 64%
B C C * F FG
476 308 167 98 155 222 10 69 201 195
Strongly agree 25% 33% 17% 19% 24% 30% 14% 21% 24% 29%
B CD * FG
667 339 328 164 239 265 23 114 290 240
Somewhat agree 35% 37% 33% 31% 37% 36% 30% 35% 35% 36%
*
451 195 256 153 155 143 19 78 193 161
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 21% 26% 29% 24% 19% 25% 24% 23% 24%
A E *
253 117 136 86 89 78 12 43 103 95
Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 14% 17% 14% 11% 16% 13% 12% 14%
E *
198 78 121 67 66 66 7 35 91 66
Strongly disagree 10% 8% 12% 13% 10% 9% 9% 11% 11% 10%
A *
313 85 228 106 100 107 24 68 140 81
Don't know 16% 9% 23% 20% 15% 15% 31% 21% 17% 12%
A E HI* | |
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I




Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_11. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - With increased tanker traffic on the coast of British
Columbia because of the pipeline expansion, | am very concerned about the potential for an environmental disaster.

T Gender | AGE | EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
1078 506 573 320 353 405 41 176 455 406
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 55% 58% 61% 55% 55% 53% 54% 55% 60%
*
439 190 248 140 139 160 17 84 174 164
Strongly agree 23% 21% 25% 27% 22% 22% 23% 25% 21% 24%
*
639 315 324 180 214 245 23 93 281 243
Somewhat agree 34% 34% 33% 35% 33% 33% 30% 28% 34% 36%
*
577 348 228 111 207 258 15 93 263 205
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 38% 23% 21% 32% 35% 20% 28% 32% 30%
B C C *
398 219 178 87 146 165 13 65 170 149
Somewhat disagree 21% 24% 18% 17% 23% 22% 17% 20% 21% 22%
B C *
179 129 50 25 61 93 2 28 93 55
Strongly disagree 9% 14% 5% 5% 9% 13% 3% 9% 11% 8%
B C C * F
252 73 179 89 88 75 20 60 106 66
Don't know 13% 8% 18% 17% 14% 10% 27% 18% 13% 10%
A E HI* |
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:



Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_12. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - | have confidence that our governments are
prepared to deal with a spill of oil in the waters off the BC coast.

Gender

T eender | e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
781 484 298 214 257 310 22 120 320 320
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 52% 30% 41% 40% 2% 28% 36% 39% 47%
B * FGH
238 155 83 61 75 102 3 45 99 91
Strongly agree 12% 17% 8% 12% 12% 14% 1% 14% 12% 13%
B * F F
544 329 215 153 183 208 19 75 222 229
Somewhat agree 29% 35% 22% 29% 28% 28% 25% 23% 27% 34%
B * GH
837 351 486 224 276 337 33 141 391 272
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 38% 50% 43% 43% 46% 44% 43% 47% 40%
A * |
384 168 216 108 126 150 15 65 181 123
Somewhat disagree 20% 18% 22% 21% 19% 20% 20% 20% 22% 18%
*
453 183 270 116 151 187 18 76 210 149
Strongly disagree 24% 20% 28% 22% 23% 25% 24% 23% 26% 22%
A *
289 92 197 83 115 91 21 69 112 86
Don't know 15% 10% 20% 16% 18% 12% 28% 21% 14% 13%
A E HI* HI
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I




Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_13. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - The federal government should provide tax-dollars
to help British Columbia prepare for and deal with environmental disasters that could occur because of increased tanker traffic.

T Gender | AGE | EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
1158 607 552 314 389 455 42 174 497 445
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 65% 56% 60% 60% 62% 56% 53% 60% 66%
B * G
429 221 208 115 137 177 19 65 189 156
Strongly agree 23% 24% 21% 22% 21% 24% 25% 20% 23% 23%
*
729 386 343 198 253 278 23 109 308 289
Somewhat agree 38% 42% 35% 38% 39% 38% 31% 33% 37% 43%
B * G
448 233 215 117 151 180 13 80 200 155
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 25% 22% 22% 23% 24% 17% 24% 24% 23%
*
275 150 125 76 79 120 8 31 133 102
Somewhat disagree 14% 16% 13% 15% 12% 16% 11% 10% 16% 15%
* G
173 83 90 41 72 60 5 48 67 53
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 6% 15% 8% 8%
* HI
300 86 214 90 108 102 21 76 126 77
Don't know 16% 9% 22% 17% 17% 14% 27% 23% 15% 11%
A HI* HI
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:



Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_14. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - Pipeline expansion is necessary to the economic
future of Alberta.

Gender

T eender | e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
1129 659 470 256 380 493 41 162 483 443
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 71% 48% 49% 59% 67% 53% 49% 59% 65%
B C CcD * G GH
404 266 138 80 137 187 12 54 172 167
Strongly agree 21% 29% 14% 15% 21% 25% 15% 16% 21% 25%
B C * G
724 392 332 175 243 306 29 109 311 276
Somewhat agree 38% 42% 34% 34% 38% 41% 38% 33% 38% 41%
B C *
418 172 246 139 148 131 12 83 193 130
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 19% 25% 27% 23% 18% 16% 25% 23% 19%
A E *
238 103 135 80 85 74 3 48 115 73
Somewhat disagree 13% 11% 14% 15% 13% 10% 4% 15% 14% 11%
E * F F
180 69 111 59 63 57 9 34 78 58
Strongly disagree 9% 7% 11% 11% 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 9%
A *
360 96 264 126 120 114 24 84 148 104
Don't know 19% 10% 27% 24% 19% 15% 31% 26% 18% 15%
A E HI* HI
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I



Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_15. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - Pipeline expansion is necessary to the economic
future of Canada.

Gender

T eender | e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
1107 643 464 239 381 488 28 183 461 435
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 69% 47% 46% 59% 66% 37% 56% 56% 64%
B C CcD * F F FGH
492 327 165 99 151 242 13 75 209 196
Strongly agree 26% 35% 17% 19% 23% 33% 17% 23% 25% 29%
B CcD *
615 317 298 140 230 246 15 109 253 239
Somewhat agree 32% 34% 30% 27% 35% 33% 19% 33% 31% 35%
C * F
487 199 288 166 162 160 27 75 221 164
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 22% 29% 32% 25% 22% 35% 23% 27% 24%
A DE *
284 135 149 89 101 94 14 43 125 102
Somewhat disagree 15% 15% 15% 17% 16% 13% 18% 13% 15% 15%
*
203 65 139 77 60 66 13 32 96 62
Strongly disagree 11% 7% 14% 15% 9% 9% 16% 10% 12% 9%
A DE *
312 84 229 116 106 90 22 71 142 78
Don't know 16% 9% 23% 22% 16% 12% 29% 21% 17% 12%
A DE HI* | |
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I



Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_16. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - | am prepared to pay 50% more for gasoline if it
means that the Kinder Morgan pipeline expansion doesn't go through.

Gender

T eender | e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
306 167 139 145 103 58 15 41 111 139
Top 2 Box (Net) 16% 18% 14% 28% 16% 8% 20% 12% 13% 20%
DE E * GH
98 45 53 52 24 22 6 13 37 42
Strongly agree 5% 5% 5% 10% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 6%
DE *
208 122 86 93 79 36 10 28 74 96
Somewhat agree 11% 13% 9% 18% 12% 5% 13% 9% 9% 14%
B DE E * GH
1363 685 678 298 461 604 39 233 617 474
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 71% 74% 69% 57% 71% 82% 50% 71% 75% 70%
C CcD * F F F
311 144 167 88 102 120 5 38 143 126
Somewhat disagree 16% 15% 17% 17% 16% 16% 6% 11% 17% 19%
* FG FG
1052 541 511 209 359 484 34 195 474 348
Strongly disagree 55% 58% 52% 40% 55% 66% 44% 59% 58% 51%
B C CcD *
239 75 163 78 85 76 22 55 96 64
Don't know 13% 8% 17% 15% 13% 10% 29% 17% 12% 10%
A GHI* |
1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I



Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - Top 2 Box Summary
Gender

T eender | e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
979 571 408 238 319 422 31 131 410 407
I am interested in this issue, personally. 51% 62% 42% 46% 49% 57% 40% 40% 50% 60%
B CD * G FGH
1142 649 493 267 388 487 37 179 475 453
The pipeline expansion is in Canada's national interest. 60% 70% 50% 51% 60% 66% 48% 54% 58% 67%
B C C * FGH
913 436 478 322 308 284 35 155 374 349

The pipeline expansion should only go forward with the full
consent of the government of British Columbia. 18% 47% 49% 62% 47% 38% 46% 47% 45% 51%

DE E *

952 460 493 299 347 307 37 161 408 347

The pipeline expansion should only go forward with the full
consent of the First Nations whose territory the pipeline

passes through. 50% 50% 50% 57% 53% 42% 48% 49% 49% 51%
E E *
1038 623 415 254 352 433 35 155 428 420

The federal government should have the authority to make
decisions on projects deemed to be in the national interest
of Canada, even if it overrides the wishes of a provincial

government. 54% 67% 42% 49% 54% 59% 46% 47% 52% 62%
B C * FGH
824 388 436 259 290 275 27 135 352 311

The environmental concerns about the pipeline expansion
outweigh the economic benefits of expanding the pipeline. 43% 42% 45% 50% 45% 37% 35% 41% 43% 46%




957 540 417 251 303 403 28 149 400 380
Kinder Morgan's decision to impose a May 31st deadline on
deciding about the future of the pipeline was a smart move
to force the governments into taking decisive action. 50% 53% 43% 48% 47% 55% 36% 45% 49% 56%
B D * FGH
1014 521 493 296 339 379 36 150 438 390
Kinder Morgan's decision to impose a May 31st deadline on
deciding about the future of the pipeline was nothing more
than a pressure tactic to help their profits. 53% 56% 50% 57% 509 51% 47% 46% 53% 53%
B * G
1034 595 438 225 371 438 34 157 433 410
Pipeline expansion is necessary to show the world that
Canada is serious about exporting its goods. 54% 64% 45% 43% 57% 59% 45% 48% 53% 61%
B C C * FGH
1143 647 496 262 394 487 33 183 491 436
Pipeline expansion is necessary to create jobs in Western
Canada. 60% 70% 51% 50% 61% 66% 44% 56% 60% 64%
B C C * F FG
1078 506 573 320 353 405 41 176 455 406
With increased tanker traffic on the coast of British
Columbia because of the pipeline expansion, | am very
concerned about the potential for an environmental
disaster. 57% 55% 58% 61% 55% 55% 53% 54% 55% 60%
*
781 484 298 214 257 310 22 120 320 320
I have confidence that our governments are prepared to
deal with a spill of oil in the waters off the BC coast. 41% 52% 30% 41% 40% 42% 28% 36% 39% 47%
B * FGH
1158 607 552 314 389 455 42 174 497 445
The federal government should provide tax-dollars to help
British Columbia prepare for and deal with environmental
disasters that could occur because of increased tanker
traffic. 61% 65% 56% 60% 60% 62% 56% 53% 60% 66%
B * G
1129 659 470 256 380 493 41 162 483 443
Pipeline expansion is necessary to the economic future of
Alberta. 59% 71% 48% 49% 59% 67% 53% 49% 59% 65%
B C CcD * G GH
1107 643 464 239 381 488 28 183 461 435

Pipeline expansion is necessary to the economic future of




Ca;nada. 58% 69% 47% 46% 59% 66% 37% 56% 56% 64%
B C CcD * F F FGH
306 167 139 145 103 58 15 41 111 139

I am prepared to pay 50% more for gasoline if it means that
the Kinder Morgan pipeline expansion doesn't go through. 16% 18% 14% 28% 16% 8% 20% 12% 13% 20%
DE E * GH

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - Bottom 2 Box Summary
Gender

T eender | e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1907 789 1118 428 662 817 80 332 876 619
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1907 927 980 521 648 738 76 329 824 677
738 301 436 216 263 259 32 146 330 230
| am interested in this issue, personally. 39% 33% 45% 41% 40% 35% 41% 45% 40% 34%
A * |
460 195 265 146 163 151 15 83 219 143
The pipeline expansion is in Canada's national interest. 24% 21% 27% 28% 25% 20% 19% 25% 27% 21%
A E *
694 398 296 115 239 341 17 100 327 250
The pipeline expansion should only go forward with the full
consent of the government of British Columbia. 36% 43% 30% 22% 37% 146% 23% 30% 40% 37%
B C CD * FG F
688 389 299 136 213 338 21 100 309 258

The pipeline expansion should only go forward with the full
consent of the First Nations whose territory the pipeline

passes through. 36% 42% 30% 26% 33% 46% 28% 30% 37% 38%
B C CD *
581 223 358 173 191 216 20 101 271 190

The federal government should have the authority to make
decisions on projects deemed to be in the national interest
of Canada, even if it overrides the wishes of a provincial

government. 30% 24% 37% 33% 30% 29% 26% 31% 33% 28%
A *
728 419 309 151 234 342 20 103 325 280

The environmental concerns about the pipeline expansion
outweigh the economic benefits of expanding the pipeline. 38% 45% 329% 29Y% 36% 46% 26% 31% 39% 1%




572 265 307 151 199 222 24 91 257 200
Kinder Morgan's decision to impose a May 31st deadline on
deciding about the future of the pipeline was a smart move
to force the governments into taking decisive action. 30% 29% 31% 29% 31% 30% 32% 28% 31% 30%
*
500 277 222 106 174 220 16 88 218 179
Kinder Morgan's decision to impose a May 31st deadline on
deciding about the future of the pipeline was nothing more
than a pressure tactic to help their profits. 26% 30% 23% 20% 27% 30% 20% 27% 26% 26%
B C C *
566 235 331 187 173 206 18 106 248 194
Pipeline expansion is necessary to show the world that
Canada is serious about exporting its goods. 30% 25% 34% 36% 27% 28% 23% 32% 30% 29%
A DE *
451 195 256 153 155 143 19 78 193 161
Pipeline expansion is necessary to create jobs in Western
Canada. 24% 21% 26% 29% 24% 19% 25% 24% 23% 24%
A E *
577 348 228 111 207 258 15 93 263 205
With increased tanker traffic on the coast of British
Columbia because of the pipeline expansion, | am very
concerned about the potential for an environmental
disaster. 30% 38% 23% 21% 32% 35% 20% 28% 32% 30%
B C C *
837 351 486 224 276 337 33 141 391 272
I have confidence that our governments are prepared to
deal with a spill of oil in the waters off the BC coast. 44% 38% 50% 43% 43% 46% 44% 43% 47% 40%
A * I
448 233 215 117 151 180 13 80 200 155
The federal government should provide tax-dollars to help
British Columbia prepare for and deal with environmental
disasters that could occur because of increased tanker
traffic. 24% 25% 22% 22% 23% 24% 17% 24% 24% 23%
*
418 172 246 139 148 131 12 83 193 130
Pipeline expansion is necessary to the economic future of
Alberta. 22% 19% 25% 27% 23% 18% 16% 25% 23% 19%
A E *
487 199 288 166 162 160 27 75 221 164

Pipeline expansion is necessary to the economic future of




Ca;nada. 26% 22% 29% 32% 25% 22% 35% 23% 27% 24%
A DE *
1363 685 678 298 461 604 39 233 617 474
I am prepared to pay 50% more for gasoline if it means that
the Kinder Morgan pipeline expansion doesn't go through. 71% 74% 69% 57% 71% 82% 50% 71% 75% 70%
C CD * F F F

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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